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DAWOOD HERCULES CORPORATION LIMITED
EOGM HELD ON WEDNESDAY, JUNE 26, 2024 AT 10:00 A.M AT KSBL, KARACHI
RESULT OF VOTING IN PERSON / THROUGH PROXY, POSTAL BALLOT AND E‐VOTING BY MEMBERS ON SPECIAL RESOLUTION.
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IN‐PERSON

PROXY

POSTAL BALLOT

PROXY POSTAL BALLOT

E‐VOTING

 42,695
 12,440,184
 232,015,582
 26,096,916
 190,331,435

 13
 0
 0
 0
 0

Members present in person/ through proxy, postal ballot and e‐voting, voted in favor and against the resolution as follows:

Resolution  # RemarksVotes AgainstVotes In FavorVoting Mode

RESOLUTION‐1

RESOLUTION‐1

RESOLUTION‐1

RESOLUTION‐1

RESOLUTION‐1

Percentage of
Votes Casted

Against

Percentage of
Votes Casted
In Favor

 0.0000%  460,926,825 460,926,812  1399.9999%

Total Votes
 Casted

Total Votes 
Casted Against

Total Votes in
Percentage

0

Invalid
Votes

The percentage of votes polled in favor of the RESOLUTION‐1 is 99.9999% of the total  460,926,825 shares held by
members, present and voted, in person, by  proxy, postal ballot and e‐voting and the resolution stands Passed.

RESOLUTION‐1 : RESTRUCTURING / REORGANIZATION OF DH CORPORATION.

Total Votes
Casted In
Favor

100.00%


