

DAWOOD HERCULES CORPORATION LIMITED EOGM HELD ON WEDNESDAY, JUNE 26, 2024 AT 10:00 A.M AT KSBL, KARACHI RESULT OF VOTING IN PERSON / THROUGH PROXY, POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING BY MEMBERS ON SPECIAL RESOLUTION.

Members present in person/ through proxy, postal ballot and e-voting, voted in favor and against the resolution as follows:

Voting Mode	Resolution #	Votes In Favor	Votes Against	Remarks
IN-PERSON	RESOLUTION-1	42,695	13	
PROXY	RESOLUTION-1	12,440,184	0	
POSTAL BALLOT	RESOLUTION-1	232,015,582	0	
PROXY POSTAL BALLOT	RESOLUTION-1	26,096,916	0	
E-VOTING	RESOLUTION-1	190,331,435	0	

RESOLUTION-1: RESTRUCTURING / REORGANIZATION OF DH CORPORATION.

Total Votes Casted In Favor	Percentage of Votes Casted In Favor	Total Votes Casted Against	Percentage of Votes Casted Against		Total Votes Casted	Total Votes in Percentage
460,926,812	99.9999%	13	0.0000%	0	460,926,825	100.00%

The percentage of votes polled in favor of the **RESOLUTION-1** is **99.9999%** of the total **460,926,825** shares held by members, present and voted, in person, by proxy, postal ballot and e-voting and the resolution stands **Passed**.